用戶手冊
EPC-U2000 Series
電腦
Copyright/ 版權聲明
The documentation and the software included with this product are
copyrighted 2020 by Advantech Co., Ltd. All rights are reserved. Advantech
Co., Ltd. reserves the right to make improvements in the products described
in this manual at any time without notice.No part of this manual may be

  池進行替換。請按照製造商的指示處理舊電池。
xi EPC-U2000 用戶手冊
Order Information/ 訂購資訊
EPC-U2117
EPC-U2217
Accessory List/ 配件列表
電源線
安裝支架
P/N Description Memory eMMC COM TPM
EPC-U2117E3W-03Y10 EPC-U2117 E3930 w/4G RAM/32G 4GB 32GB
1 x RS232,
1 x ccTalk
NA
EPC-U2117E3W-03Y2W EPC-U2117 E3930 w/4G RAM/64G 4GB 64GB
1 x RS232,
1 x RS422
NA
P/N Description Memory eMMC COM TPM
EPC-U2217E4W-03Y00 EPC-U2217 E3940 w/4G RAM 4GB NA
3 X RS-232
1 X RS-485
NA
EPC-U2217E4W-03Y20 EPC-U2217 E3940 w/4G RAM/64G 4GB 64GB
3 X RS-232
1 X RS-485
TPM
2.0
產品料號 說明
1702002600-01 電源線 3 針 180cm，美國標準 （適用電源適配器 1757004096-01)
產品料號 說明
EPC-BRKU-DR010 EPC-U2000 Din Rail mounting it
EPC-U2000 用戶手冊 xii
Content/ 目录
第 1 章  Introduction/ 簡介...................... 1
1.1 Overview/ 產品簡介 ..............................................2
1.1.1 Product Benefits/ 產品優勢 ...............................2
1.2 I/O Placement 系統組態..........................................3
1.3 General Specifications/ 一般規格 ................................4
1.3.1 Standard PC Function/ 標準 PC 功能 .......................4
1.3.2 Power Source Spec/ 電源規格 ..............................4
1.4 Mechanical Specifications/ 機械規格 .............................5
1.5 Environment Specification/ 環境規格 .............................5
1.5.1 Compliance/ 安規 .........................................5
1.5.2 EMI ......................................................5
1.5.3 Vibration/ 振動 ..........................................5
第 2 章  Hardware Function/ 硬體功能............. 7
2.1 HDD Installation/ 安裝 HDD ......................................8
2.2 Mini PCIe moduel Installation/ 安裝 Mini PCIe 模組 .............10
2.3 Mounting Kit Assembly/ 套件安裝 ................................12
xiii EPC-R3220 用戶手冊
EPC-R3220 用戶手冊 xiv
第 1 章
1 Introduction/ 簡介
1.1 Overview/ 產品簡介